505112186 09/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5158947

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
PERINCHERY NARAYA	NANKUT	Y PRAMOD		09/25/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	REDLANDS ASHLYN MOTORS PLC				
Street Address:	MALUMI	/ALUMICHAMPATTY			
City:	СОІМВА	COIMBATORE			
State/Country:	INDIA				
Postal Code:	641050				
Application Number:16		6140761			
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		he e-mail address first: if that	is unsuccesst	ul. it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
using a fax number, if µ Email:	e sent to i provided; m	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> eisenberg@mdepatents.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; m N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> eisenberg@mdepatents.com ICHAEL EISENBERG	e sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; m N 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> leisenberg@mdepatents.com IICHAEL EISENBERG 991 VILLAGE PARK WAY, SUIT	e sent via US E 202C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; m N 1 E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> eisenberg@mdepatents.com ICHAEL EISENBERG	e sent via US E 202C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; m N 1 E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> leisenberg@mdepatents.com IICHAEL EISENBERG 991 VILLAGE PARK WAY, SUIT	e sent via US E 202C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; m N 1 E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> eisenberg@mdepatents.com IICHAEL EISENBERG 991 VILLAGE PARK WAY, SUIT NCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024	e sent via US E 202C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to t provided; m N 1 E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> eisenberg@mdepatents.com IICHAEL EISENBERG 991 VILLAGE PARK WAY, SUIT NCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 REDLANDS-P001	e sent via US E 202C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; m N 1 E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> leisenberg@mdepatents.com IICHAEL EISENBERG 991 VILLAGE PARK WAY, SUIT NCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 REDLANDS-P001 URI FILIBA	e sent via US E 202C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to t provided; m N 1 E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> leisenberg@mdepatents.com IICHAEL EISENBERG 991 VILLAGE PARK WAY, SUIT NCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 REDLANDS-P001 URI FILIBA /Uri Filiba/	e sent via US E 202C	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to t provided; m N 1 E	if that is unsuccessful, it will be beisenberg@mdepatents.com IICHAEL EISENBERG 291 VILLAGE PARK WAY, SUIT NCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 REDLANDS-P001 URI FILIBA /Uri Filiba/ 09/26/2018	e sent via US E 202C	Mail.	

Law Office Of Michael D. Eisenberg

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Perinchery Narayanankutty Pramod of PRASADAM, AARANGADI, NETTISSERY, THRISSUR, KERALA, INDIA 680651 hereinafter referred to as "the inventor", did file an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Continuous Baler" as sole inventor, U.S. Application Serial Number 16/140,761, filed on September 25, 2018; and

Whereas, (Redlands Ashlyn Motors PLC), having an address at MALUMICHAMPATTY, COIMBATORE, TAMIL NADU, INDIA 641050, hereinafter referred to as "assignce", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25th day of September 2018.

at Redlands Ashlyn Motors Pic, Malumichampatty, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, India.

Signed:

Print Name: PERINCHERY NARAYANANKUTTY PRAMOD

PATENT REEL: 046974 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 09/26/2018